SECOND READING - CONTINUED FROM 11/01/2022

@t DA C O(/ AGENDA NO. November 1, 2022

Lakeside Plaza Building

1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 200
Oakland, CA 94612-4305
TDD: (510) 272-3703

Human Resource Services

November 1, 2022

Honorable Board of Supervisors

County of Alameda

1221 Oak Street, Suite 536

Oakland, California 94612-4305

SUBJECT: 2022 - 2023 COUNTY OF ALAMEDA SALARY ORDINANCE
Dear Board Members:

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the 2022 - 2023 County of Alameda (“County”) Salary Ordinance.

DISCUSSION/SUMMARY:

We are requesting your Board adopt the annual County Salary Ordinance, which provides for the compensation and designates
the number of positions by Agency or Department in the County.

FINANCING:
There is no net County cost as a result of this action.

VISION 2026 GOAL.:

The annual Ordinance adoption meet the 10x goal pathways of Employment for All in support of our shared vision of a
Prosperous and Vibrant Economy.

Very truly yours,

DocuSigned by:
@bb lnsels

ZCC022F934DA404.,.
Joe Angelo, Director

Human Resource Services

c. CAO
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Agency/Department Heads

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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Approved as to Form
DONNA ZIEGLER, County Counsel

ot oo Lo

Kristy vart Herick, Asst. County Counsel

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION AND DESIGNATING THE NUMBER OF OFFICERS,
BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS, AND OF ASSISTANTS, DEPUTIES, CLERKS, ATTACHES AND OTHER PERSONS
EMPLOYED IN THE OFFICES AND INSTITUTIONS OF THE COUNTY AND PROVIDING RULES AND
REGULATIONS RELATIVE THERETO.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ORDAINS AS
FOLLOWS:

Article 1 — Applicable Pay Rates
SECTION 1-1. PAY RATE SCHEDULES:

Section 1-1.1 of Ordinance Number 0-2021-53 of the County of Alameda, is hereby incorporated as though set
forth in full.

Section 1-1.2 of Ordinance Number 0-2021-53 of the County of Alameda, is hereby incorporated as though
set forth in full.

Section 1-1.3 of Ordinance Number 0-2021-53 of the County of Alameda, is hereby incorporated as though
set forth in full.

SECTION 1-2. JOB CODE SUFFIXES:

Section 1-2.1 of Ordinance Number 0-2021-53 of the County of Alameda, is hereby incorporated as though
set forth in full.

Article 2 — Number of Positions

SECTION 2-1. ALLOCATION OF POSITIONS BY AGENCY OR DEPARTMENT

Subject to the provisions and exceptions hereinafter set forth in this Ordinance, the number of members of
boards and commissions and of other persons employed by the County for the fiscal year 2022-2023 is hereby
fixed as set forth in the following schedule:

ALL IN Alameda County

206 MA  Management Analyst
214 PA Financial Svcs Specialist |1
258 SM  Countywide Initiative Prg Coor
305 PM Program Specialist
401 SM  Dir of Interagy Chdr Pol Coun
5142  SM  ALLIN Physician
6927 MA  Program Services Coordinator

N

TOTAL for :ALL IN Alameda County 7



247
2090
2090

23
25
217
219
321
411
416
419
420
460
1090
1091
1120
1128
1129
1139
1142
1220
1296
1314
2302
2303
2305
2507
2508
2615
2620
2622
2624
2625
2630
2645
2650
2710
2710
2715
2720
2725
2820
2850
2851
2870
2875

30
31
32
144
150

PA
PA
PPA

Program Manager ACAC
Public Art Program Coord
Public Art Program Coord

TOTAL for :Art Commission

EM
SE
MA
PA
PA

PA

MA
SM
MA

SM

SM

PA

SM
SM
SM
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

EM
SM
SE

SM

Chief Deputy Assessor
Assessor

Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il

Assessor's Communicatn Coord

Info Systems Tech Il
Info Systems Specialist
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Manager
Departmntal HR Officer

H Retired Annuitant |

H Retired Annuitant Il
Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Suprvsing Clerk Il
Admin Assistant
Secretary Il

H Clerk Intermittent | SAN
Accounting Specialist |
Mapping Technician Il
Mapping Technician Il
Mapping Supervisor
Assessor's Technician
Senior Assessor's Technician
Appraiser Il
Appraiser Il
Assessor Representative
Training Officer, Assessor
Suprvsing Appraiser Il
Principal Appraiser
Chief, Appraisal Division
Chief, Assessment Services Div
Auditor-Appraiser Il

H Auditor-Appraiser ||
Auditor-Appraiser Il
Suprvsing Auditor-Appraiser Il
Principal Auditor-Appraiser
Exemption Supervisor
Assessment Supervisor |
Assessment Supervisor |l
Assessment Services Manager
Assessment Roll Manager

TOTAL for :Assessor

Chief Deputy Auditor
Asst Controller
Auditor-Controller

Senior Auditor

Senior Supervisng Auditor

Art Commission

Assessor

Auditor-Controller

N
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151
160
206
219
411
416
418
420
460
1090
1091
1120
1142
1227
1425
1426
1430
1526
1529
1530

206
206
207
214
214
215
216
217
219
219
220
220
221
223
229
305
305
306
306
307
308
308
320
411
416
416
418
419
419
420
424
424
427
1090
1091
1120
1128
1129
1138
1142

SM  Principal Auditor
SM  Division Chief, Auditor
MA  Management Analyst
PA  Admin Specialist Il
Info Systems Tech Il
PA  Info Systems Specialist
PA  Technical Support Analyst
SM  Info Systems Manager
MA  Departmntal HR Officer
H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il
Clerk Il
Admin Assistant
MA  Admin Secretary
Collection Enfrcemnt Depty Il
Financial Hearing Officer
SM  Collection Supervisor Il
SM  Clerk-Recorder's Supervisor I
Auditor Associate Il
EM  Asst County Clerk Recorder

TOTAL for :Auditor-Controller

MA  Management Analyst
P MA  Management Analyst
SM  Senior Management Analyst
PA  Financial Svcs Specialist Il
P PA  Financial Svcs Specialist Il
PA Senior Financial Svcs Spec
SM  Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec
MA  Financial Services Officer
PA  Admin Specialist Il
PPA  Admin Specialist Il
SM  Suprvsing Admin Specialist
PSM  Suprvsing Admin Specialist
MA  Admin Services Officer
SM  Depart Facilities Manager
SM  Admin/Financial Svcs Manager
M Program Specialist
PM Program Specialist
PA Program/Financial Specialist
P PA  Program/Financial Specialist
SM  Senior Program Specialist
SM  Suprvsing Program Specialist
P SM  Suprvsing Program Specialist
PA  Public Information Specialist
Info Systems Tech Il
PA  Info Systems Specialist
P PA  Info Systems Specialist
PA  Technical Support Analyst
MA  Info Systems Analyst
P MA  Info Systems Analyst
SM  Info Systems Manager
SM  Info Systems Director
PSM  Info Systems Director
SM  Info Systems Deputy Director
H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il
Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
SM  Suprvsing Clerk |
Admin Assistant

Behavioral Health Care
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1145
1215
1220
1314
1316
1458
1462
1463
1485
1492
1493
1494
1498
1500
1812
5045
5055
5065
5066
5068
5069
5071
5072
5074
5075
5077
5078
5080
5081
5090
5091
5094
5095
5096
5097
5098
5137
5139
5139
5141
5143
5305
5320
5325
5337
5384
5400
5643
5645
5646
6300
6316
6320
6321
6489
6491
6491
6492
6497
6510
6510
6510
6513
6514
6515
6516

SM

SM

SM

SM
SM

EM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
PA
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

PA
SM

SM

MA
SM

P SM
MA

PA

SM
SM

SM

SM

Admin Support Manager
Secretary |

Secretary Il

Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Specialist Il
Registered Health Info Coord
Health Care Claims Examr ||
Health Care Claims Manager
Health Insurance Technician
Billing Technician Il

Billing Technician IlI

Senior Billing Technician
Patient Services Supervisor
Client Ben and Act Mgr, BHCS
Comp Operator Il

Dir, Behavioral Health

Assist Dir, Adult Sys of Care
Ast Dir, For, Div,andRe-Entry
Early Childhd Mntal Hith Coord
Ast Dir,Chld Sys Care ACBH
Ch/Yg Adt Sys of Cre Dir, BHCS
Early Per Scr Diag&Treat Coord
Alcohol and Drug Prgm Admin
For, Div,andRe-Entry Director
Juv Justice HIth Srvc Director
Quality Mgmt Prog Dir,ACBH
Deputy Director, Behav Health
Quality Assurance Admin, BHCS
Quality Assur Assoc Admn BHC
Training Officer, HCSA

Adult / Older Ad Sys Care Dir
Division Director, BHCS

Compl and Priv Officer HCSA
Consumer / Fam Relations Mgr
Consumer Fam/Rela Prog Asst
Workforce Ed & Trg Mgr, BHCS

H Physician Il

Physician 11l

H Physician I

Physician IV

Physician V

Registered Nurse Il

Registered Nurse IV
Registered Nurse V

Clinical Nurse Specialist

Psych Ment Hlth Nurse Pract
Student Professional Worker N
Pharmacy Director, BHCS
Senior Clinical Pharmact, ACBH
Pharmacy Support Specialist
Health Care Services Intern N
Clinical Psychologist

Senior Clinical Psychologist
Chief Clin Psychologist
Consumer Assistance Spec,BHCS
Mental Health Specialist Il
Mental Health Specialist 11
Mental Health Specialist 111
Marriage and Fam Therapist Il
Behavioral Clinician Il
Behavioral Clinician Il

H Behavioral Clinician Il

Behav Hlth Crisis Intr Spec Il
Behav Hlth Crisis Intr Sup
Clinical Review Specialist
Clinical ReviewSp Supervisor

N
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6518 PA Critical Care Manager, BHCS 3

6525 SM  Behavl Hith Clini Supervisor 17
6525 P SM  Behavl Hith Clini Supervisor 2
6527 SM  Behav Health Clinical Mgr 12
6640 Rehabilitation Counselor Il 15
6640 P Rehabilitation Counselor I 1
6641 SM  Senior Rehab Counselor 2
6642 SM  Chief Rehabilitation Counselor 1
6707 P Family Support Case Manager 1
6780 SM  Senior Employment Specialist 1
6782 Employment Specialist Il 10
6927 MA  Program Services Coordinator 2

TOTAL for :Behavioral Health Care 945

Board of Supervisors - Boardwide

495 CA Suprvsor's Assistant 1

1091 H Retired Annuitant Il 1

TOTAL for :Board of Supervisors - 2
Boardwide

Building Maintenance

175 SM  Procrment & Contrcts Sup 1

176 PA  Sustainability Project Mgr 4

178 SM  Sustainability Program Mgr 1

194 EM  Deputy Director, GSA 2

195 EM  Chief Deputy of Ops, GSA 1

206 MA  Management Analyst 1

214  PA  Financial Svcs Specialist |1 1

215 PA Senior Financial Svcs Spec 1

219 PA  Admin Specialist Il 6

460 MA  Departmntal HR Officer 1

481 PA  Contract Compliance Officer 2
1090 H Retired Annuitant | 14
1091 H Retired Annuitant Il 14
1128 Specialist Clerk | 6
1129 Specialist Clerk Il 2
1142 Admin Assistant 4
1215 Secretary | 1
2215 PA  Architect 2
2218 SM  Capital Program Manager 2
2220 SM  Stra Facil Capital Plan Mgr 1
7210 Gardener Il, GSA 17
7410 Janitor SAN 82
7411 Janitor, Floor Specialist 10
7415 Lead Janitor 6
7416 Janitor, Detention Facilities 48
7417 Janitr Flr Specialst, Det Fac 6
7418 Lead Janitor, Detention Fac 9
7422 SM  Janitor Supervisor | 3
7423 SM  Janitor Supervisor Il 6
7425 SM  Manager, Janitorial Services 1
7710 Laundry Service Worker 1
7740 SM  Laundry Supervisor 1
9105 Laborer 4
9105 H Laborer 2
9125 Building Maintenance Laborer 12
9125 H Building Maintenance Laborer 3
9140 Building Maintenance Worker | 1
9141 Building Maintenance Worker Il 7
9220 Carpenter 11



9220 H Carpenter

9222 Locksmith

9225  SM  Suprvsr,Crpntry,Paint and Lk
9230 Electrician

9230 H Electrician

9232 Automatic Guided Vehicle Tech
9240 Painter

9240 H Painter

9260 Plumber

9267 Electronic Systems Technician
9289 SM  Manager, Communications Dept
9665 Building Equip Maint Worker
9665 H Building Equip Maint Worker
9670 Stationary Engineer, GSA

9670 H Stationary Engineer, GSA

9680 SM  Suprvsr, Bldgs & Plant Main
9686 Energy Management Technician

9689 SM  Landscape and Grds Supervisor
9690 EM  Facilities Manager

9695 MA  Real Estate Projects Manager
9696 PA Energy Project Manager

9697 PA Environmental Project Manager
9698 PA Environmental Program Manager
9699 SM  Energy Program Manager

9700 PA Project Manager, GSA

9701 PA Senior Project Manager, GSA
9702 SM  Real Estate Program Manager

TOTAL for :Building Maintenance

Clerk, Board of Supervisors

13 S Member, Assessment Appeals Bd
255  SM  Principal Admin Analyst
297 H Hearing Officer
1008 SM  Asst Clerk, Bd of Supervisors
1128 Specialist Clerk |
1129 Specialist Clerk Il

1137 CA Administrative Associate,CAO

TOTAL for :Clerk, Board of Supervisors

Community Development Agency

5 S Planning Commissioner
206 P MA  Management Analyst
207 SM  Senior Management Analyst
214  PA  Financial Svcs Specialist 11
219 PA  Admin Specialist Il
221 MA  Admin Services Officer
305 PM Program Specialist
416 PA  Info Systems Specialist
418 PA  Technical Support Analyst
419 MA  Info Systems Analyst
420 SM  Info Systems Manager
423 PA  Info Systems Coordinator

1090 H Retired Annuitant |
1091 H Retired Annuitant Il
1120 Clerk Il

1128 Specialist Clerk |
1142 Admin Assistant
1215 Secretary |

1220 M Secretary Il
1227 MA  Admin Secretary
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2089
2125
2922
2935
2940
2950
2951
2952
2953
2953
2954
2957
2958
2960
2966
2966
2972
2973
2973
2974
2984
2986
2987
2990
2996
2998
2998
5305
5320
5667
6701
8202
8204
8206
8230
8420
8421
8685
8764

SM  Senior Transportation Planner
Geographical Info Tech
Planning Technician Il
Planner IlI

MA  Senior Planner

SE Dir, Community Dev Agency

SM  Dir of Finance, CDA

EM  Deputy Dir, CDA

SM  Asst Deputy Dir, CDA

P SM  Asst Deputy Dir, CDA

PA  Dir of Ops & Mgmt Svcs, CDA
Healthy Housng Rehab Spec IlI

PA  Bonds and Finance Coordinator

SM  Housing & Community Dev Mgr
Housing & Comm Dev Spec Il

P Housing & Comm Dev Spec Il
Bonds & Finance Technician IlI
Housing & Comm Dev Tech Il

P Housing & Comm Dev Tech Il

SM  Bonds and Finance Manager
Healthy Housing Rehab Tech

PEM  Assistant Dir Surplus Prop Au

P EM  Director, Surplus Property Au

SM  Healthy Homes Manager
Healthy Homes CDS IlI
Healthy Hms Com Dev Tech Il

P Healthy Hms Com Dev Tech Il
Registered Nurse Il

SM  Registered Nurse IV
Sr Reg EnvrnmtIHIth Specialist

P Comm Outreach Worker Il

H Agricultural and Stands Aide
Agricultural and Stand Tech

SM  Agricultural and Stdards Mgr

SM  Deputy Agric Commissioner
Agri and Stds Investgtr IlI

SM  Dpty Agri Com/Sealr of WandM
Zoning Investigator IlI

SM  Sr Code Enforce Investigator

TOTAL for :Community Development

35
204
219
220
244
245
245
248
250
255
256
257
260
270
271
299
305
487
600

1091

Agency

SE County Administrator
PA Management Associate Il
PA  Admin Specialist Il
SM  Suprvsing Admin Specialist
CA  Local Agency Formation Comm Ck
PA  Admin Analyst
PPA  Admin Analyst
PA  Local Agcy Format Comm Analyst
P PA  Economic Development Anl,Trnee
SM  Principal Admin Analyst
SM  Local Agy Format Comm Ex Offr
EM  Deputy County Administrator
EM  Asst County Administrator
PA Economic Development Anlyst Il
SM  Exec Director EDAB
H Admin Intern SAN
PM Program Specialist
PA Diversity Programs Asst Mgr
MA  Management Specialist
H Retired Annuitant Il

County Administrator
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1137
1229
1314

214

246

486

487
1091
1226
1241
1242
1244
1583
3220
3230
3240
3245
3250
3260

206
214
217
219
223
278
320
322
411
416
418
419
420
460
462
1090
1091
1104
1104
1109
1109
1120
1120
1124
1125
1128
1129
1138
1215
1220
1310
1314
1417
1418
1865

CA
CA

Administrative Associate,CAO
Exec Asst to the County Admin
Accounting Specialist |

TOTAL for :County Administrator

PA
SM
PA
PA

CA

SM
PA
PA
PA
SM
SM
EM
SE

Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Law Office Manager
Diversity Programs Manager
Diversity Programs Asst Mgr
H Retired Annuitant Il
Administrative Legal Secretary
Civil Legal Clerk
Civil Legal Secretary
Supervising Civil Legal Sec
Civil Paralegal
Associate County Counsel
Deputy County Counsel
Senior Depty County Counsel
Asst County Counsel
Chief Asst County Counsel
County Counsel

TOTAL for :County Counsel

MA
PA
MA
PA
SM
CA
PA
SM

PA
PA
MA
SM
MA
SM

SM

PA

Management Analyst
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il
Depart Facilities Manager
Human Resources Technician
Public Information Specialist
Departmental Communictns Mgr
Info Systems Tech Il
Info Systems Specialist
Technical Support Analyst
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Manager
Departmntal HR Officer
Departmntal HR Manager

H Retired Annuitant |

H Retired Annuitant Il
Library Clerk Il

H Library Clerk Il

H Library Page

H Library Page
Clerk Il
Clerk Il
Lead Clerk
Payroll Records Clerk
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Suprvsing Clerk |
Secretary |
Secretary Il
Account Clerk Il
Accounting Specialist |
Literacy Advocate
Foundation Director
Graphic Designer

County Counsel

County Library
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4120
4120
4121
4125
4140
4140
4140
4175
4176
4177
4177
4178
4179
4180
4185
4190
4200
4203
6796
9310
9312

1091
1885
1885
1887
1889

8604
8617
8620
8755

SM

SM
PA
P PA
SM
SM
SM
EM
SE

SM
PA

Library Technician

H Library Technician
Literacy Specialist
Acquisitions Supervisor
Librarian Il
Librarian Il

H Librarian Il
Librarian Ill
Library Manager |
Librarian IV
Librarian IV
Library Manager Il
Library Manager IlI
Library Divsion Director
Deputy County Librarian
County Librarian
Library Lead Clerk
Library Assistant Manager
Staff Development Specialist
Library Driver-Clerk
Bookmobile Driver Clerk

TOTAL for :County Library

SM
SM

SM

H Retired Annuitant Il
Emergency Serv Dispatcher Il
Emergency Serv Dispatcher Il
Emergency Serv Dispatch Supvsr
Manager, Emerg Serv Dispatch

TOTAL for :Countywide

Countywide

Court Security Realighnment

Deputy Sheriff Il
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Sheriff's Technician

TOTAL for :Court Security Realignment

138
206
207
219
229
278
305
320
322
411
416
418
420
423
460
462
1090
1091
1125

MA
MA
SM
PA
SM
CA

PA
SM

PA
PA
SM
PA
MA
SM

Department of Child Support Services

Senior Accountant
Management Analyst
Senior Management Analyst
Admin Specialist Il
Admin/Financial Svcs Manager
Human Resources Technician
Program Specialist
Public Information Specialist
Departmental Communictns Mgr
Info Systems Tech Il
Info Systems Specialist
Technical Support Analyst
Info Systems Manager
Info Systems Coordinator
Departmntal HR Officer
Departmntal HR Manager

H Retired Annuitant |

H Retired Annuitant Il
Payroll Records Clerk
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1142
1154
1154
1155
1157
1158
1166
1167
1220
1240
1310
1316
1400
1402
1403
1405
1406
1410
1583
1710
3153
3160
3162
3165
3170
6793
6796

45
47
172
213
217
219
221
221
222
222
278
305
307
310
312
405
411
416
420
460
479
600
1091
1093
1120
1125
1129
1131
1132
1138
1139
1140

SM
SM

PA

SM
SM
SM
PA

PA
SM
SM
EM
SE

PA
PA

Admin Assistant

Customer Srvs Rep, DCSS
Customer Srvs Rep, DCSS
Lead Customer Srvc Rep, DCSS
Call Center Supervisor, DCSS
Call Center Manager, DCSS
Child Support Assistant Il
Child Support Assistant Il
Secretary Il

Legal Secretary

Account Clerk II

Accounting Specialist Il

Child Sup Train and Dev Mgr
Child Support Specialist Il
Child Support Specialist IlI
Child Support Supervisor |
Child Support Supervisor Il
Child Support Program Mgr
Civil Paralegal

Supply Clerk I SAN

Child Support Attorney IV
Spvg, Chd Support Attorney
Policy Manager, DCSS
Deputy Dir, Dept Child Svs
Director, Dept Child Svs
E-Studio Instrctn Design Trn
Staff Development Specialist

TOTAL for :Department of Child

EM
SE

PA
MA
PA
MA

P MA
M

P M
CA
M
SM
PA
MA
PA

PA
SM
MA
PA
MA

SM
SM
SM

Support Services

Chief Asst District Attorney
District Attorney

Procrment & Contrcts Spec |
Financial Svcs Specialist |
Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il

Admin Services Officer
Admin Services Officer
Admin Services Assistant
Admin Services Assistant
Human Resources Technician
Program Specialist

Senior Program Specialist
Fund Deve and Grant Specialt
Program Administrator Il
Crime Analyst

Info Systems Tech Il

Info Systems Specialist

Info Systems Manager
Departmntal HR Officer
County Trng and Prgm Coord
Management Specialist

H Retired Annuitant Il
H Retired Annuitant - Safety I

Clerk Il

Payroll Records Clerk
Specialist Clerk Il

Data Input Clerk
Eligibility Support Clerk
Suprvsing Clerk |
Suprvsing Clerk Il
Suprvsing Clerk Il

District Attorney
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1142
1205
1210
1210
1213
1240
1310
1315
1405
1420
1425
1425
1428
1585
1735
1817
1823
1866
3300
3300
3300
3310
3390
3400
6047
6321
6415
6490
6491
6491
6492
6492
6638
6640
6720
6927
8518
8533
8533
8535
8535
8536
8540
8541
8543
8544
8545
9215

132
214
216
217
219
411
416
419
420
1091
1120
1128

SM

SM

SM
PA

PA
PA
P PA
PA
SM
PA
PA
SM
P SM

P
MA
SM
CA

P CA
CA

P CA
SM
SM

SM
SM
SM
PA

Admin Assistant
Stenographer |
Stenographer Il
Stenographer Il
Legal Stenographer
Legal Secretary
Account Clerk 11
Accounting Technician
Child Support Supervisor |
Collection Enfrcemnt Depty |
Collection Enfrcemnt Depty Il
Collection Enfrcemnt Depty Il
Collection Supervisor |

H Legal Assistant SAN
Property and Salv Supervisor
Network Services Analyst |
Programmer Il
Application Systems Enginr |
Deputy District Attorney
Deputy District Attorney
Deputy District Attorney
DA Admin Chief of Staff
Asst DA I-Senior Deputy DA |
Asst DA II-Senior Deputy DA Il
Policy Director
Chief Clin Psychologist
Medical Social Worker Il
Mental Health Specialist |
Mental Health Specialist II
Mental Health Specialist Il
Mental Health Specialist 111
Mental Health Specialist 111
Rehabilitation Counselor |
Rehabilitation Counselor I
Social Worker Ill
Program Services Coordinator
Forensic Auditor
Inspector |
Inspector |
Inspector Il
Inspector Il
Inspector Il
Lieutenant of Inspectors
Investigative Assistant
Captain of Inspectors
Assist Chief of Inspectors
Chief of Inspectors
Audio Visual Specialist

TOTAL for :District Attorney

PA
SM
MA
PA

PA
MA
SM

Accountant
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec
Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il
Info Systems Tech Il
Info Systems Specialist
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Manager

H Retired Annuitant Il
Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk |

Environmental Health
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1129
1220
1314
1315
1316
5647
5648
5649
5650
5655
5656
5657
5665
5667
5675
5681
5690
5797

602
8130
8131
8131
8132
8133
8134
8135
8137
8138
8139
8140
8141
8143
8144
8146
8147
8150
8152
8154
8155
8157
8158
8159
8160
8161
8164
8164
8165
8166
8168
8169
8171
8172
8174
8175
8176
8187
8188
8189
8190
8191

SM
SM

SM
EM

PA
SM

SM
PA

SM

PA

SM
SM
EM
CA
EM

PA

CA
CA

Specialist Clerk Il

Secretary Il

Accounting Specialist |

Accounting Technician

Accounting Specialist Il

Environ Health Mainten Worker
H Hazardous Waste Worker SAN

Environmental HealthTechnician

Hazardous Materials Spec
Senior Hazardous Mat Spec
Suprvsing Hazardous Mat Spec
Chief,Environmental Health
Reg EnvrnmtlHIth Specialist
Sr Reg EnvrnmtIHIth Specialist
Suprvsing Env Hlth Specialist
Dir, Environmental Health
Vector Control Biologist

H Health Srvs Consultant SAN

TOTAL for :Environmental Health

Fire Dept Management Consultan

Fire Dept Division Chief
Fire Department Plan Checker
Fire Department Plan Checker
Fire Dept Fleet Srvs Mgr
Fire Public Affairs Manager
Fire Emergency Prepare Mgr
Fire Code Compliance Officer
Firefighter-Recruit Em Med Tec
Fire Marshal
Fire Public Ed Assistant
Firefighter
Fire Dept Financial Svcs Mgr
Fire Engineer
Fire Inspector
Fire Captain
Deputy Fire Marshal
Fire Battalion Chief
Fire Chief
Fire Dept Secretary Il
Fire Dept Deputy Chief

H Fire Dept Aide SAN
Fire Dept Mechanic Il
Fire Dept Specialist Clerk
Fire Dept Account Clerk
Fire Dept Admin Secretary
Fire EMS Qlty Impvmt&EdCor
Fire EMS Qlty Impvmt&EdCor
Fire Dept Financial Acctg Spec
Fire Depart Payroll Processor
Fire Dept Admin Srvc Director
Fire Dept Persnl Prot Equipmt
Fire Dept Facilities Coord
Fire CERT Program Coordinator
Fire Dept General Srvs Mgr
Fire Dept Fin Srvc Analyst
Fire Dept Apparatus Part Tech
Fire Department HR Technician
Fire Department HR Officer
Fire Dept Benefits Specialist
Fire Dept Videographer N
Fire Dept Retired Annuitant

Fire District Zone

W w Nk O R,

19
19

H

42
13

=R

166

NP R RPRNNPR

N
w =S

146

105

110

PR RPRPRRNRPRRREPRREPRERRLRENNWGO

[
[N



8192
8194
8211
8213
8217

8170
8173
8200
8209
8210
8212
8214
8216
8220
8220

SM
PA

Fire Dept Ret Annuitant Safety
Fire Department HR Manager

Fire Info Systems Manager
Fire Dept Telecom Specialist

Fire Geo Info Sys Fld Tech SAN

TOTAL for :Fire District Zone

PA

PA

SM

PA

PA

Fire Region Community Center

Geo Info Sys Analyst, Fire

Fire Emrgy Med Dis Qual Coord

Fire Dispatch Manager
Fire Dispatcher Trainee
Fire Dispatch Supervisor
Fire Geo Info Systems Tech

Fire Dept Telecommunicatn Tech
Fire Comptr Aided Dispat Admin

Fire Dispatcher
Fire Dispatcher

TOTAL for :Fire Region Community

21
138
182
208
214
219
220
227
299
320
416
418
420
460
465
481

1090
1091
1120
1128
1131
1139
1142
1215
1220
1227
1316
1710
2005
2015
2020
2021
2025
2030
2047
2050
2055
2068

SE
MA
SM
PA
PA
PA
SM
SM

PA
PA
PA
SM
MA
SM
PA

SM

MA

SM
SM
EM
EM
SE

Center

S Member, Bd Of Supervisors
Senior Accountant
Acctg and Finance Manager
Off of Prog & Pol Dev Mgr
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Admin Specialist Il
Suprvsing Admin Specialist

Management Svcs Admin Pub Wks

H Admin Intern SAN
Public Information Specialist
Info Systems Specialist
Technical Support Analyst
Info Systems Manager
Departmntal HR Officer
Chief Dept HR Administrator
Contract Compliance Officer
H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il
Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk |
Data Input Clerk
Suprvsing Clerk 11
Admin Assistant
Secretary |
Secretary Il
Admin Secretary
Accounting Specialist Il
Supply Clerk Il SAN
Engineering Trainee
Asst Engineer
Associate Engineer
Associate Civil Engineer
Suprvsing Civil Engineer
Principal Civil Engineer
Deputy Dir, Public Works
Asst Dir of Public Works
Dir of Public Works
Asst Env Comp Specialist

Flood Control
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2069
2070
2089
2112
2113
2123
2124
2125
2145
2148
2155
2157
2161
2162
2172
2175
2183
2184
2510
2515
2518
2520
8309
8310
8332
8345
9103
9105
9106
9110
9152
9317
9325
9355
9360
9408
9410
9411
9420
9455
9465
9475
9515
9521
9525
9527
9529
9531
9533
9534
9536
9538
9550
9575
9576
9615
9616
9627
9671
9672

SM
SM

SM
SM

SM

SM

SM
SM
SM

SM
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM

Associate Env Comp Specialist
Suprvsing Env Comp Specialist
Senior Transportation Planner
Public Works Tech Asst Il
Public Works Tech Asst Il
Engineering CAD/D Tech Il
Engineering CAD/D Tech Il
Geographical Info Tech
Survey Technician Il

Land Surveyor

Senior Land Surveyor

County Surveyor

PW Inspector Il,Construction
PW Inspectorlll,Construction
PW Inspector Ill, Facilities
Suprvsing Facilities Inspector
Materials Testing Tech IlI
Suprvsing Matl Testing Tech
Asst Right of Way Agent
Associate Right of Way Agent
Asst Chief Right of Way Agent
Supvg Right of Way Agent
Suprvsing Plans Checker
Building Inspector |

Suprvsing Building Inspector
Building Official
Gardener I, PWA

Laborer

Vegetation Technician

Traffic Sign Worker
Maintenance & Const Worker
Street Sweeper Operator
Heavy Truck Driver

Heavy Equipment Operator
Crane Operator

Auto Parts Technician
Yardworker

Senior Heavy Equip Parts Tech
Auto Mechanic

Heavy Equipmt Mechanic Helper
Heavy Equipmt Mechanic
Lead Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Crew Leader

Bridge & Pump Supervisor
Field Maintenance Supervisor
Field Maintenance Superintendt
Public Works Fleet Supervisor
P Wks Fleet and Infr Sys Mgr
Traffic Safety Supervisor
Traffic Signal Supervisor
Weed and Pest Control Suprvsr
Suprvsing Public Works Inspect
Tree Trimmer-Climber

Traffic Painter

Public Works Traffic Painter
Bridge Utility Worker

Bridge Tender

Traffic Signal Technician
Stationary Engineer, PWA
Accounting Supervisor, PWA

TOTAL for :Flood Control
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Flood Control Zone 7



17
3610
4900
4901
4903
4904
4905
4906
4907
4909
4910
4912
4913
4914
4915
4918
4920
4925
4928
4929
4935
4938
4939
4944
4946
4947
4948
4949
4950
4951
4953
4954
4955
4956
4957
4960
4961
4962
4964
4965
4966
4967
4968
4970
4972
4974
4975
4980
4983
4985
4986
4987
4988
4990
4991
4992
4994
4995
4996
4997
4998

EM
PA

SM
CA
EM
CA
CA
PA
SM
SM

PA
PA

CA

CA
PA

SM

SM

SM
PA
SE

SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
PA

SM
SM
SM

SM
SM

S Member, Bd of Directrs, Zone 7
General Manager Zone 7
General Counsel, Zone 7
Civil Law Clerk, Zone 7
Asst Gen Mgr,Fin ,Zone 7
Human Resources Tech, Z7
Assist Genl Mgr, Peronnel Z7
Employee Srvs Manager,Zone 7
Staff Analyst, Zone 7
Human Resources Analyst, Z7
Accounting Manager, Zone 7
Senior Auditor/Accountant
Accountant/Adtr, Zone7
Env and Public Affairs Mgr, 27
Communication Specialist, Z7
Administrative Assistant, Z7
Executive Assistant to GM, Z7
Account Clerk, Zone 7
Budget Analyst, Zone 7
Financial Analyst, Zone 7
Safety Technician I, Zone 7
Water Resources Techll, Z7
Water Resources Techlll, Z7
Water Plant Operator Ill, Z7
Asst Water Res Plannner, Z7
Associate Wtr Res Planner, Z7
Groundwater Resources Mgr, Z7
Water Quality Lab Tech, Zone 7
Water Quality Chemist, Zone 7
Water Quality Manager, Zone 7
Buyer 1, Zone 7
Buyer Il, Zone 7
Maintenance Coordinator, Z7
Procurement Manager, Zone7
Geographic Info Sys Analyst,Z7
Retired Annuitant, Zone 7
Water Resources Engr, Trainee
Water Agency Intern, Zone 7
Asst Engineer, Zone7
Associate Civil Engr, Zone 7
Assoc Control Sys Eng, Z7
Sr Engineer/Geologist, Z7
Sr Water Resources Planr Z7
Principal Engineer,Zone 7
Engineering Manager, Zone 7
Asst General Manager
Asst Gen Mgr, Engineering
Water Resources Mgr, Zone 7
Construc Mainten Laborer, Z7
Transportation & Supply Crd,Z7
Plant Maint Laborer, Zone 7
Emergency & Safety Tech,Zone 7
Plant Mechanic,Zone 7
Water Facilities Suprvsr, Z7
Operations Manager, Z7
Construction Inspector, Z7
Instrument Tech Il, Zone 7
Lead Plant Mechanic
Electrician, Zone 7
Production Manager, Zone 7
Maint & Const Supvr, Zone 7

TOTAL for :Flood Control Zone 7
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General Services Agency



132
138
140
173
173
175
179
180
183
185
190
191
193
206
207
217
219
232
236
268
272
278
305
330
416
418
424
460
465
481
1091
1105
1105
1106
1115
1120
1125
1128
1129
1142
1220
1227
1260
1305
1314
1316
1480
1710
1730
1735
7710
9320
9402
9405
9695

MA
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SE
SM
SM
MA
SM
MA
PA
PA
SM
CA
PA
CA

SM
PA
PA
SM
MA
SM
PA

SM

MA

SM

MA

Accountant

Senior Accountant
Supervising Accountant
Procrment & Contrcts Spec Il
Procrment & Contrcts Spec Il
Procrment & Contrcts Sup
Manager, Purchasing Division

Operations Support Manager,GSA

Chief Financial Manager
Procurement Administrator
Dir, General Services Agency
Safety and Emgy Prpd Mgr,GSA
Chief Deputy, Admin GSA
Management Analyst
Senior Management Analyst
Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il
Exec Programs Coordinator
Transportation and Parkg Mgr
Business Analyst
Assistant Business Analyst
Human Resources Technician
Program Specialist
Child Care Srvs Prog Admin
Info Systems Specialist
Technical Support Analyst
Info Systems Director
Departmntal HR Officer
Chief Dept HR Administrator
Contract Compliance Officer

H Retired Annuitant Il
Messenger

H Messenger
Supervising Messenger
Clerk |
Clerk Il
Payroll Records Clerk
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Admin Assistant
Secretary |l
Admin Secretary
Secretary, Vets Memorial Bldg
Account Clerk |
Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Specialist 11
Procrment & Contrcts Asst
Supply Clerk I SAN
General Services Aide
Property and Salv Supervisor
Laundry Service Worker
Truck Driver
Transportation Srvs Attendant
Auto Service Worker
Real Estate Projects Manager

TOTAL for :General Services Agency

307
3390

SM
PA

Senior Program Specialist
Asst DA I-Senior Deputy DA |

TOTAL for :Grand Jury
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132
138
140
204
206
206
207
214
215
216
217
219
229
305
305
306
307
307
308
312
314
314
315
318
320
411
416
418
419
420
423
427
1090
1091
1120
1126
1128
1128
1129
1138
1142
1142
1161
1215
1220
1310
1314
1316
1316
1458
1459
1460
1497
5044
5047
5049
5083
5085
5086
5139
5139
5141

MA
SM
PA
MA
P MA
P SM
PA
PA
SM
MA
PA
SM

PM
PA
SM

P SM
SM
MA
SM

P SM
SM
PA
PA

PA
PA
MA
SM
PA
SM

SM

SM
SM

SM
PA
SM
SM
SM

MA

Accountant

Senior Accountant
Supervising Accountant
Management Associate Il
Management Analyst
Management Analyst

Senior Management Analyst
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Senior Financial Svcs Spec
Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec
Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il
Admin/Financial Svcs Manager
Program Specialist

Program Specialist
Program/Financial Specialist
Senior Program Specialist
Senior Program Specialist
Suprvsing Program Specialist
Program Administrator Il
Health Care Program Admin
Health Care Program Admin
Health Care Program Admin II
Dev Disabilities Coordinator
Public Information Specialist
Info Systems Tech Il

Info Systems Specialist
Technical Support Analyst
Info Systems Analyst

Info Systems Manager

Info Systems Coordinator
Info Systems Deputy Director

H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il

Clerk Il

Medical Clerk

Specialist Clerk |

Specialist Clerk |

Specialist Clerk Il

Suprvsing Clerk |

Admin Assistant

Admin Assistant

Medical Translator Il
Secretary |

Secretary Il

Account Clerk 11

Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Specialist Il
Accounting Specialist 11
Registered Health Info Coord
Medical Records Manager
Medical Records Technician
Patient Service Tech Il

Dir, Public Health

Deputy Dir, Public Health
Dir of Asmt, PIng and Health
Deputy Division Dir, PHealth
Division Dir, Public Health
Maternal Pat Child andAd Adm
Physician IlI

H Physician I

Physician IV

HCSA - Public Health
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5143
5305
5305
5315
5315
5320
5320
5325
5337
5390
5391
5510
5525
5550
5605
5605
5610
5615
5620
5760
5770
5770
5777
5778
5782
5783
5785
5785
5794
5795
5797
5799
5825
5850
5860
5865
5870
5872
5873
5981
6415
6525
6644
6701
6701
6706
6706
6707
6708
6715
6720
6720
6796
6927
6927
7879

204
206
206
207

SM

SM
P SM
MA

PA
PA

SM

SM
SM
SM

PA
SM
SM
SM
SM
P SM
SM

SM
SM
SM

SM
SM

PA
MA
P MA

Physician V
Registered Nurse Il
Registered Nurse Il
Registered Nurse Il
Registered Nurse Il
Registered Nurse IV
Registered Nurse IV
Registered Nurse V
Clinical Nurse Specialist
Deputy Dir, Pub Hlth Nrsg
Dir, Public Health Nursing
Registered Dental Assistant
Dental Health Administrator
Laboratory Technician
Microbiologist
Microbiologist
Senior Microbiologist
Suprvsing Microbiologist
Dir of Public Health Lab Srvcs
Prog Perf Mgt and Accred Dir
Public Health Investigator
Public Health Investigator
Epidemiologist I
Supervising Epidemiologist
Epidemiology Research Scient
Dir of Comm Assess Plan Eval
Epidemiologist Il
Epidemiologist Il
Senior Nutritionist
Nutritionist Il

H Health Srvs Consultant SAN
Nutrition Assistant Il
Therapy Aide
Pediatric Occup Therapist
Pediatric Physical Therapist
Senior Therapist
Suprvsing Therapist
Chief Therapist
Asst Chief Therapist
Public Health Nursing Asst Il
Medical Social Worker II
Behavl Hlth Clini Supervisor
SupClinCaseMgr-CtrHIthSch&Comm
Comm Outreach Worker Il
Comm Outreach Worker Il
Family Support Care Coord
Family Support Care Coord
Family Support Case Manager
Family Support Sr Case Mgr
Social Worker II
Social Worker Ill
Social Worker Ill
Staff Development Specialist
Program Services Coordinator
Program Services Coordinator
Health Services Trainee

TOTAL for :HCSA - Public Health

PPA
MA
P MA
SM

Management Associate Il
Management Analyst
Management Analyst
Senior Management Analyst

HCSA Admin
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207
214
214
215
215
216
217
219
219
225
229
232
258
277
278
278
302
302
305
305
306
307
307
308
310
314
314
315
315
320
322
416
416
418
419
419
420
423
423
460
462
465
1091
1120
1125
1128
1129
1129
1142
1142
1220
1227
1314
1316
1418
1485
1486
5030
5046
5050
5056
5061
5062
5062
5063
5064

P SM
PA
P PA
PA
P PA
SM
MA
PA
P PA
EM
SM
PA
SM
SM
CA
P CA
PA
P PA

PM
PA
SM

P SM
SM

P PA
SM

P SM
SM

P SM

P PA
SM
PA

P PA
PA
MA

P MA

P SM
PA

P PA
MA
SM
SM

MA

PA

SM
SM
PA
SE
EM
P SM
SM
P SM
P SM
P SM

Senior Management Analyst
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Senior Financial Svcs Spec
Senior Financial Svcs Spec
Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec
Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il
Admin Specialist Il
Financial Svcs Director, HCSA
Admin/Financial Svcs Manager
Exec Programs Coordinator
Countywide Initiative Prg Coor
Human Resources Support Sup
Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Technician
Program Support Rep
Program Support Rep
Program Specialist
Program Specialist
Program/Financial Specialist
Senior Program Specialist
Senior Program Specialist
Suprvsing Program Specialist
Fund Deve and Grant Specialt
Health Care Program Admin
Health Care Program Admin
Health Care Program Admin Il
Health Care Program Admin Il
Public Information Specialist
Departmental Communictns Mgr
Info Systems Specialist
Info Systems Specialist
Technical Support Analyst
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Manager
Info Systems Coordinator
Info Systems Coordinator
Departmntal HR Officer
Departmntal HR Manager
Chief Dept HR Administrator
H Retired Annuitant Il
Clerk Il
Payroll Records Clerk
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk Il
Admin Assistant
Admin Assistant
Secretary |l
Admin Secretary
Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Specialist 11
Foundation Director
Health Insurance Technician
Spvg Health Insurance Tech
Homelessness Srvs Admin
County Health Officer
Dir of Health Care Svcs
Assistant Director, HCSA
Care Connect Deputy Director
Health Care Sys Integ Admin
Health Care Sys Integ Admin
Dir of Clin Case Mgmt Methods
Clinical Case Mgmt Prjt Mgr
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5076
5083
5090
5098
5139
5139
5141
5141
5143
5305
5315
5383
5384
5400
5645
5781
5797
5982
6047
6186
6186
6510
6525
6527
6635
6643
6645
6646
6647
6701
6701
6720
6927
6927
6991
7879

214
219
305
306
416
419
420
1091
1128
1129
1220
1710
5141
5785
5786
5788
5789
5791
6927

SM
P SM
SM
SM

MA
P MA
SM

SM
SM
P SM

SM
SM

SM

SM

MA
P MA

PA
PA

PA
PA
MA
SM

M

MA
SM
PA

SM
SM
SM
MA

Bus Intel/Analytics Dir, HCSA
Deputy Division Dir, PHealth
Training Officer, HCSA
Workforce Ed & Trg Mgr, BHCS
Physician 11l
Physician I
Physician IV
Physician IV
Physician V
Registered Nurse Il
Registered Nurse Il
Mid-Level Practitioner
Psych Ment Hlth Nurse Pract
Student Professional Worker N
Senior Clinical Pharmact, ACBH
Health Educator Il

H Health Srvs Consultant SAN
Medical Assistant
Policy Director
Crt Apt Spc Adv(CASA) VolPrgAs
Crt Apt Spc Adv(CASA) VolPrgAs
Behavioral Clinician Il
Behavl Hlth Clini Supervisor
Behav Health Clinical Mgr
Housing Res Specialist, BHCS
Clinical Case Mgr, CHSC
Sch HIth Adm-Ctr Hlth Sch&Comm
Sr Clinical Case Mgr, CHSC
Chd and Youth Inita Directr
Comm Outreach Worker Il
Comm Outreach Worker Il
Social Worker IlI
Program Services Coordinator
Program Services Coordinator
Mobile HIth Svcs Sup Wkr
Health Services Trainee

TOTAL for :HCSA Admin

HEALTH PROTECTION CSA EM-1983-1

Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Admin Specialist Il
Program Specialist
Program/Financial Specialist
Info Systems Specialist
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Manager

H Retired Annuitant Il
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Secretary |l
Supply Clerk Il SAN
Physician IV
Epidemiologist Il
Emergency Medical Srvs Coord
Dir, Emergency Med Services
Deputy Director, EMS District
Spvg Emergency Med Svs Coord
Program Services Coordinator

TOTAL for :HEALTH PROTECTION CSA

EM-1983-1
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207

325
1120
1128
2952
2953
2957
2996
6701

SM

EM
SM

HEALTH PROTECTION CSA L-1991-1

Senior Management Analyst
Community Relations Coord
Clerk Il

Specialist Clerk |

Deputy Dir, CDA

Asst Deputy Dir, CDA

Healthy Housng Rehab Spec IlI
Healthy Homes CDS IlI

Comm Outreach Worker Il

TOTAL for :HEALTH PROTECTION CSA

204

325
1091
1128
1142
5657
5690
5691
5692
5693
5695
5696

PA

SM

SM
SM

SM

L-1991-1

HEALTH PROTECTION CSA VC-1984-1

Management Associate Il

Community Relations Coord
H Retired Annuitant Il

Specialist Clerk |

Admin Assistant

Chief,Environmental Health

Vector Control Biologist

Sr Vector Control Biologist

Vector Control Biologist Spvr

Vector Control Manager

Vector Ecologist

Scientific Program Manager

TOTAL for :HEALTH PROTECTION CSA

10
206
214
219
221
262
263
266
267
268
269
272
277
278
280
281
282
284
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
298
460
462

MA
PA
PA
MA
SM
CA
CA
PA
CA
CA
PA
SM
CA
CA
SM
CA
PA
SM
EM
CA
SM
SM
SM
SE
SM

MA
SM

VC-1984-1

S Civil Service Commissioner
Management Analyst
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Admin Specialist Il
Admin Services Officer
Benefits Admin Supervisor
Employee Benefits Specialist
Employee Benefits Tech Il
Benefits Accountant
Business Analyst
HR Validation Processor
Assistant Business Analyst
Human Resources Support Sup
Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Analyst Il
Principal Labor Rel Analyst
Benefits Analyst
Labor Relations Analyst Il
Manager,Employee Bene Svc Ctr
Deputy Director, HRS
Human Resource Analyst
Labor Relations Manager
Personnel Services Program Mgr
Human Resource Srvs Div Mgr
Dir Of Human Resource Svcs
TAP Program Manager

H Special Examiner SAN
Departmntal HR Officer
Departmntal HR Manager

Human Resources
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463
464
466
467
468
471
479
480
482
483
485
601
610 1
6111
1091
1095
1109
1115
1120
1120
1122
1128
1129
1142
1220
1293
1294
1310
1316
1780
1781
1782

132

214

216

217

219

229

232
1090
1091
1120
1128
1129
1305
1314
1316
1710
1795
1799
1813
1814
1823
1828
1829
1830
1832
1833
1835
1836

SM  Med Lvs and Accm Srvs Admin 1
CA  Med Lvs and Accm Srvs Tech 6
PA  Cty Trng and Org Dev Special 1
CA  Med Lvs and Accm Srvs Case Mgr 6
SM  Med Lvs and Accm Srvs Supvr 2
SM  Train and Ed Ctr Org Dev Mgr 1
PA  County Trng and Prgm Coord 1
Training Ctr Cus Service Rep 1

PA  Train ad Ed Ctr Cus Srv Spec 1
PA  Trg Ctr Cust Srv andSalesCo 1
PA  Training and System Specialist 1
PA Management Consultant 12
H Professional Tec Sp | SAN TAPN 286

H Professional Tec Sp Il SANTAPN 200

H Retired Annuitant Il 17
Program Worker, SEIU Represted 28

H Library Page 2
Clerk | 1

Clerk Il 2

Clerk Il 1
Human Resources Assistant || 7
Specialist Clerk | 2
Specialist Clerk Il 8
Admin Assistant 1

M Secretary Il 2

H Admin Support |, (SAN) TAP 892
Admin Support Il (SAN) TAP
Account Clerk 11
Accounting Specialist 11

H Information Tech As SAN TAP

H Information Sys Sup | SAN TAP

H Information Sys Sup Il SAN TAP

=
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TOTAL for :Human Resources 1,685

Information Technology Department

Accountant
PA  Financial Svcs Specialist Il
SM  Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec
MA  Financial Services Officer
PA  Admin Specialist Il
SM  Admin/Financial Svcs Manager
PA Exec Programs Coordinator

H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il

Clerk Il

Specialist Clerk |

Specialist Clerk Il

Account Clerk |

Accounting Specialist |

Accounting Specialist 11

Supply Clerk Il SAN

Info Technology Specialist IV

Technical Support Spec I
SM  Operations Assist  Supervisor
SM  Comp Operations Supvisor

Programmer Il 6
PA Infrastructure Srvs Tech 21
SM  SrTech Services Director 1
PA  Infrastructure Srvs Analyst 16
PA Sr Infrastruc Srvs Analyst 10
SM  Manager,Computer Operations 1
SM  Technical Service Director 7
PA  Infrastructure Srvs Engineer 43
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1837 SM  Infrastructure Srvs Manager
1838 SM  Deputy Dir, Network Servs
1845 EM  Assistant Chief Info Officer
1847 EM  Chief Technology Officer
1849  SE Chief Information Officer

1851 PA  Technology Project Manager

1852 PA  Senior Technology Project Mgr

1855 PA  Web Designer Il

1856 PA  Web Designer Il

1857 PA  County Webmaster

1866 PA  Application Systems Enginr |

1867 PA  Application Systems Enginr Il

1868 PA  Application Systems Enginr IlI

9280 Telecom Technician
9286 SM  Senior Telecom Tech
9288 P Telecom Services Coord Il

TOTAL for :Information Technology
Department

1314 Accounting Specialist |

TOTAL for :Information Technology
Dept

214  PA  Financial Svcs Specialist Il
305 M Program Specialist
307 SM  Senior Program Specialist

Information Technology Dept

Law Enforcement

404 Crime Technician
405 PA  Crime Analyst
411 Info Systems Tech Il
1091 H Retired Annuitant Il
1093 H Retired Annuitant - Safety I
1129 Specialist Clerk Il
1142 Admin Assistant
1220 M Secretary Il
1310 Account Clerk 11
1314 Accounting Specialist |
1513 Legal Process Clerk Il
1514  SM  Suprvsing Legal Clerk
6498 Youth and Fam Srvs Therapist
6499 Youth&Family Srv Lead Therap

6500 SM  Youth&Family Srvs Supervisor

6502 PA  Youth and Family Srvcs Mgr
6511 Youth and Fam Srvs Prg Asst
8561 PA  Sh Office Pilot SAN

8562 SM  Sh Office Chief Pilot SAN

8603 Deputy Sheriff SAN
8604 Deputy Sheriff Il
8617 Sergeant

8620 SM  Lieutenant
8625 SM  Captain
8635 SM  Division Commander

8751 Sheriff's Service Cadet N
8752 Sheriff's Safety Aide
8755 Sheriff's Technician

TOTAL for :Law Enforcement

Motor Pool
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176
184
214
219
1128
1142
9270
9402
9405
9420
9425

1153
1710
1853
1862
1869
9207

206
207
207
214
215
216
217
220
223
232
234
278
299
310
411
416
416
419
420
460
462
465
1090
1091
1093
1120
1125
1128
1128
1129
1129
1138
1139
1142
1142
1212

PA
SM
PA
PA

SM

SM

Sustainability Project Mgr
Logistics Srvs Manager, GSA
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Admin Specialist Il

Specialist Clerk |

Admin Assistant

Telecom Equipment Installer
Transportation Srvs Attendant
Auto Service Worker

Auto Mechanic

Auto Mechanic Supervisor

TOTAL for :Motor Pool

Microfilm Technician

Supply Clerk I SAN

Pre-Press Technician

Senior Offset Equip Operator
Asst Mgr, Reprographics Div
Bindery Worker

TOTAL for :Printing Services

MA
SM
P SM
PA
PA
SM
MA
SM
SM
PA
PA
CA

PA

PA
P PA
MA
SM
MA
SM
SM

SM
SM

Management Analyst
Senior Management Analyst
Senior Management Analyst
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Senior Financial Svcs Spec
Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec
Financial Services Officer
Suprvsing Admin Specialist
Depart Facilities Manager
Exec Programs Coordinator
Mangement Analyst Assistant
Human Resources Technician
H Admin Intern SAN
Fund Deve and Grant Specialt
Info Systems Tech Il
Info Systems Specialist
Info Systems Specialist
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Manager
Departmntal HR Officer
Departmntal HR Manager
Chief Dept HR Administrator
H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il
H Retired Annuitant - Safety I
Clerk Il
Payroll Records Clerk
Specialist Clerk |
H Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk Il
Suprvsing Clerk |
Suprvsing Clerk Il
Admin Assistant
Admin Assistant
Transcriptionist

Printing Services

Probation
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1215
1220
1227
1314
1316
1710
1720
2117
6031
6031
6033
6037
6048
6049
6073
6074
6076
6103
6107
6112
6115
6115
6118
6118
6121
6122
6122
6124
6126
6126
6135
6139
6145
6150
6210
6216
6217
6225
6230
6235
6235
6696
6796
6927
6990
6990
7510
7510
7512
7547
7710
8586
8587
8588

206
214
1142
6076
6115
6118

MA

SM
PA
SM
P SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
EM
SM
SM

PA
P PA
SM
SM
P SM
SM
PA
P PA
PA
SM
EM
SE

SM
SM
SM
SM
P SM

PA
MA

SM
SM

SM
CA

MA
PA

SM

PA

Secretary |

Secretary Il

Admin Secretary

Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Specialist Il

Supply Clerk I SAN
Storekeeper Il

Safety Officer

Prob Re-Entry Srvcs Coord
Prob Re-Entry Srvcs Coord
Prob Com Re-Entry & Outrch Dir
Prob Chief of Res and Eval

Ast Chf of Pol and Std Comp
Chief of Policy and Std Comp
Finance and Contr Dir, Prob
Asst Dir, Fin and Contr, Prob
Prob Contracts/Grants Admstr
Probation Aide

H Probation Intern SAN
H Deputy Probation Officer SAN

Deputy Probation Officer IlI
Deputy Probation Officer IlI
Probation Specialist
Probation Specialist

Camp Supervisor, Probation
Unit Supervisor, Probation
Unit Supervisor, Probation
Deputy Chief Probation Officer
Division Director

Division Director

Probation Project Coordinatr
Probation Training Manager
Asst Chief Probation Officer
Chief Probation Officer

H Juvenile Inst Officer Intermit

Juvenile Inst Officer
Institutional Supervisor |
Institutional Supervisor Il
Assist Superintendent, Prob
Superintendent, Probation
Superintendent, Probation

H Institutional Helper SAN

Staff Development Specialist
Program Services Coordinator
Transportation Worker

H Transportation Worker

Food Service Worker

H Food Service Worker

Senior Food Service Worker
Food and Support Srvcs Mgr
Laundry Service Worker
Sup of Professnal Stds, Prob
Dir of Prof Stdards, Prob
Investigator, Probation Dept

TOTAL for :Probation

Management Analyst
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Admin Assistant

Prob Contracts/Grants Admstr
Deputy Probation Officer IlI
Probation Specialist

Probation Realignment
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6122

SM

Unit Supervisor, Probation

TOTAL for :Probation Realignment

214

219

221

232
1091
1120
1128
1129
1142
1212
1216
1226
1240
1240
1585
1585
1587
3105
3110
3110
3125
3125
3126
3126
3127
3130
3140
6720
6720
8576
8577
8579
8581
8585

204
204
206
214
305
305
306
306
307
307
308
314
315
1091
1120
1128
1128
1142
1142

PA
PA
MA
PA

SM
CA

PA
PA
P PA
PA
P PA
SM
P SM
SM
EM
SE

SM
CA
CA
SM
SM

Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Admin Specialist Il
Admin Services Officer
Exec Programs Coordinator
H Retired Annuitant Il
Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Admin Assistant
Transcriptionist
Suprvsing Secretary |
Administrative Legal Secretary
Legal Secretary
Legal Secretary
H Legal Assistant SAN
H Legal Assistant SAN
Attorney Assistant
Dependency Attorney
Associate Dpty Public Defender
Associate Dpty Public Defender
Deputy Public Defender
Deputy Public Defender
Asst Public Defender
Asst Public Defender
Sr Assistant Public Defender
Chief Asst Public Defender
Public Defender
Social Worker IlI
Social Worker Ill
Public Defender Investigtr |
Public Defender Investigtr Il
Public Defender Investigtr IlI
Senior Invest, Pub Def Office
Chief Invest, Pub Def Off

TOTAL for :Public Defender

PA
P PA
P MA
PA

P M
PA

P PA
SM

P SM
SM
SM
SM

Management Associate Il

Management Associate Il

Management Analyst

Financial Svcs Specialist Il

Program Specialist

Program Specialist

Program/Financial Specialist

Program/Financial Specialist

Senior Program Specialist

Senior Program Specialist

Suprvsing Program Specialist

Health Care Program Admin

Health Care Program Admin Il
H Retired Annuitant Il

Clerk Il

Specialist Clerk |

Specialist Clerk |

Admin Assistant

Admin Assistant

Public Defender

Public Health
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1314
5305
5315
5383
5519
5770
5778
5778
5785
5794
5795
5799
5801
6415
6701
6701
6707
6720
6796
6927
6991
7879

219
1091
2952
2953
2982
2982
2985

p

P
p

P

Accounting Specialist |
Registered Nurse Il
Registered Nurse Il
Mid-Level Practitioner
Dentist
Public Health Investigator
SM  Supervising Epidemiologist
SM  Supervising Epidemiologist
SM  Epidemiologist Il
SM  Senior Nutritionist
Nutritionist Il
Nutrition Assistant Il
SM  Lactation Specialist
Medical Social Worker Il
Comm Outreach Worker Il
Comm Outreach Worker Il
Family Support Case Manager
Social Worker IlI
PA  Staff Development Specialist
MA  Program Services Coordinator
Mobile HIth Svcs Sup Wkr
Health Services Trainee

TOTAL for :Public Health

PA  Admin Specialist Il
H Retired Annuitant Il
EM  Deputy Dir, CDA
SM  Asst Deputy Dir, CDA
Econ & Civic Dev Spec IlI
Econ & Civic Dev Spec Il
SM  Economic & Civic Dev Manager

TOTAL for :RDA Successor Agency

132
214
219
411
416
418
1005
1007
1090
1220
1279
1280
1282
1282
1296
1297
1314
2125

219
470

Accountant
PA  Financial Svcs Specialist Il
PA  Admin Specialist Il
Info Systems Tech Il
PA  Info Systems Specialist
PA  Technical Support Analyst
SE Registrar of Voters
EM  Deputy Registrar of Voters
H Retired Annuitant |
M Secretary Il
SM  Supervising Elections Tech
SM Elections Division Manager
Elections Technician
H Elections Technician
H Clerk Intermittent | SAN
H Clerk Intermittent Il SAN
Accounting Specialist |
Geographical Info Tech

TOTAL for :Registrar of Voters

PA  Admin Specialist Il
PA  Employee Health Services Admin

RDA Successor Agency

Registrar of Voters

Risk Management
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475
488
489
491
492
493
1129
1137
1314

214

219

237

278

320

416

462
1091
1093
1118
1120
1124
1125
1142
1220
1305
1310
1314
1315
1865
6831
6833
8603
8604
8617
8620
8625
8635
8740
8751
8752
8755
9294

53

55

57
132
214
216
217
219
229
237
278

SM Director, Risk Management 1
PA  Worker's Compensation Admin 1
PA  Risk Analyst 1
PA  Senior Risk & Insurance Analst 2
SM  Assistant Risk Manager 1
PA Risk Coordinator 2
Specialist Clerk Il 1

CA Administrative Associate,CAO 1
Accounting Specialist | 1
TOTAL for :Risk Management 14

Sheriff - Detention & Corrections

PA  Financial Svcs Specialist Il 1
PA  Admin Specialist Il 1
PA  Sheriff's Prog/Financial Spec 2
CA Human Resources Technician 2
PA  Public Information Specialist 1
PA  Info Systems Specialist 1
SM  Departmntal HR Manager 1
H Retired Annuitant Il 3

H Retired Annuitant - Safety Il 21
Mail Clerk 1

Clerk Il 3

Lead Clerk 1
Payroll Records Clerk 1
Admin Assistant 1

M Secretary Il 3
Account Clerk | 2

Account Clerk Il 11
Accounting Specialist | 4
M Accounting Technician 1
M Graphic Designer 1
Recreation Assistant 3
SM  Inmate Services Programs Sup 2
Deputy Sheriff SAN 4
Deputy Sheriff Il 721
Sergeant 100
SM  Lieutenant 22
SM  Captain 4
SM  Division Commander 1
H Keeper 2
Sheriff's Service Cadet N 4
Sheriff's Safety Aide 9
Sheriff's Technician 292
Sh Video & Multimedia Produc 2
TOTAL for :Sheriff - Detention & 1,228
Corrections

Sheriff's Office
EM  Asst Sheriff 2
EM  Undersheriff 1
SE Sheriff 1
Accountant 4
PA Financial Svcs Specialist 1 2
SM  Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec 3
MA  Financial Services Officer 1
PA  Admin Specialist Il 1
SM  Admin/Financial Svcs Manager 1
PA  Sheriff's Prog/Financial Spec 7
CA Human Resources Technician 5



411

416

418

419

420

460

462

465
1090
1091
1093
1120
1125
1128
1129
1138
1142
1214
1215
1220
1227
1283
1286
1288
1310
1314
1315
1316
1513
1514
1865
1871
5149
5151
6072
8167
8178
8504
8517
8520
8522
8525
8526
8527
8528
8549
8550
8551
8601
8603
8604
8617
8620
8625
8635
8721
8723
8724
8751
8755
8756
8850
9294

PA

PA

MA
SM
MA
SM
SM

SM

P MA

SM
SM

SM

SM
PA
PA
EM
SM

SM
SM
SM

SM
SM
SM

SM
PA

PA
PA

Info Systems Tech Il
Info Systems Specialist
Technical Support Analyst
Info Systems Analyst
Info Systems Manager
Departmntal HR Officer
Departmntal HR Manager
Chief Dept HR Administrator
H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il
H Retired Annuitant - Safety Il
Clerk Il
Payroll Records Clerk
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Suprvsing Clerk |
Admin Assistant
Medical Transcriptionist
Secretary |
Secretary |l
Admin Secretary
Fingerprint Examiner
Identification Supervisor
Central ID Bureau Manager
Account Clerk II
Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Technician
Accounting Specialist 11
Legal Process Clerk Il
Suprvsing Legal Clerk
Graphic Designer
Sheriff's Multimedia Srvs Mgr
Chief Forensic Pathologist
Forensic Pathologist
Fin Srvcs Director, ACSO
Animal Services Supervisor
Registered Veterinary Tech SAN
Coroner's Investigator Il
Forensic Computer Examiner Il
Crime Laboratory Technician
Latent Fingerprint Examiner
Criminalist 11l
Suprvsing Criminalist
Crime Laboratory Director
Supervising DNA Criminalist
H Regional Training Ctr Instru N
H Regional Train Ctr Instr N
H Regional Train Ctr LeadInstr N
Deputy Sheriff's Recruit
Deputy Sheriff SAN
Deputy Sheriff Il
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Captain
Division Commander
Emergency Services Coord I
Senior Emergency Svcs Coord
Emergency Services Supervisor
Sheriff's Service Cadet N
Sheriff's Technician
Sheriff's Fleet Srvs Coord
Sh Grant Devlopmt Specialist
Sh Video & Multimedia Produc

TOTAL for :Sheriff's Office
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132
138
138
140
206
206
207
209
214
214
216
217
219
220
223
232
278
280
299
303
304
305
305
306
306
307
308
310
420
460
462
465
484
600
1090
1091
1118
1120
1122
1125
1128
1129
1129
1131
1132
1133
1138
1139
1140
1142
1212
1215
1220
1227
1310
1314
1315
1316
1466
1467
1473
1474
1476

MA
P MA
SM
MA
P MA
SM
PA
PA
P PA
SM
MA
PA
SM
SM
PA
CA
CA

PA
SM
M
PM
PA
P PA
SM
SM
PA
SM
MA
SM
SM
SM
P MA

SM
SM
SM

MA

PA

SM

Accountant

Senior Accountant

Senior Accountant
Supervising Accountant
Management Analyst
Management Analyst

Senior Management Analyst
Financial Analyst, SSA
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Financial Svcs Specialist Il
Suprvsing Financial Svcs Spec
Financial Services Officer
Admin Specialist Il

Suprvsing Admin Specialist
Depart Facilities Manager
Exec Programs Coordinator
Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Analyst Il

H Admin Intern SAN

Program Systems Coordinator
Senior Program Systems Coord
Program Specialist

Program Specialist
Program/Financial Specialist
Program/Financial Specialist
Senior Program Specialist
Suprvsing Program Specialist
Fund Deve and Grant Specialt
Info Systems Manager
Departmntal HR Officer
Departmntal HR Manager
Chief Dept HR Administrator
Staff Development Manager
Management Specialist

H Retired Annuitant |
H Retired Annuitant Il

Mail Clerk

Clerk Il

Human Resources Assistant Il
Payroll Records Clerk
Specialist Clerk |
Specialist Clerk Il
Specialist Clerk Il

Data Input Clerk
Eligibility Support Clerk
Service Support Specialist
Suprvsing Clerk |
Suprvsing Clerk 11
Suprvsing Clerk Il

Admin Assistant
Transcriptionist
Secretary |

Secretary Il

Admin Secretary

Account Clerk Il
Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Technician
Accounting Specialist Il
Quality Assr/Quality Ctrl Tech
Workforce Services Tech
Suprvsing Eligibility Tech
Veterans Service Officer
Veterans Service Rep

Social Services Agency
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1572
1573
1705
1710
5305
5315
5794
6045
6047
6050
6051
6053
6056
6070
6075
6080
6085
6125
6284
6720
6730
6732
6736
6738
6739
6745
6745
6750
6750
6752
6765
6770
6776
6778
6779
6784
6785
6786
6786
6787
6787
6788
6790
6793
6796
6797
6927
6990
6990
6990
8509
8705

SM
SM
SM
EM
SM
SM
SM
EM
EM
SE

PA

SM

PA

PA
SM

MA
P MA
PA

SM

SM
SM

SM

SM

PA
PA
SM
MA

Eligibility Services Tech IlI
Eligibility Services Tech IV
Supply Clerk |

Supply Clerk I SAN
Registered Nurse Il
Registered Nurse Il

Senior Nutritionist

Social Services Program Mgr
Policy Director

Division Director, SSA
Workforce Devimt Bd Director
Asst Dir, Wrkfrce Invst Board

Workforce Board Systems Admin

Financial Srv Deputy Dir,SSA
Financial Srvs Director, SSA
Asst Agcy Dir, Social Svs Agcy
Dir of Social Services

Div Ops Services Mgr, SSA
Suprvsing Child Care Worker
Social Worker IlI

Social Work Supervisor
Licensing Evaluator

Client Advocate

Appeals Officer

Suprvsing Appeals Officer
Child Welfare Worker 11

Child Welfare Worker Il

Child Welfare Supervisor
Child Welfare Supervisor
Social Services Ombudsperson
Adult Protective Svs Worker Il
Adult Protection Supervisor
Welfare Investigator Il
Suprvsing Welfare Investigator
Program Integrity Div Dir
Employment Counselor

Gain Emp Counselor Suprvsr
Job Developer

Job Developer

Career Development Spec |
Career Development Spec |
Career Development Spec Il

H Consultant Social Svcs Agcy N

E-Studio Instrctn Design Trn
Staff Development Specialist
Staff Development Supervisor
Program Services Coordinator
Transportation Worker
Transportation Worker

H Transportation Worker

Asst Public Guardian-Consrvtr
Deputy Public Guard-Cons/Inves

TOTAL for :Social Services Agency

20
495
496

1091

SE
CA
CA

Member, Bd Of Supervisors
Suprvsor's Assistant
Chief of Staff, BOS

H Retired Annuitant Il

TOTAL for :Supervisorial District

Supervisorial District

599
103
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Treasurer-Tax Collector

70 EM  Chief Deputy Tax Collector 1
77 SE Treasurer/Tax Collector 1
132 Accountant 6
134 SM  Senior Cashiering Accountant 1
137 SM  Treasurer-Tax Collector Admin 1
138 MA  Senior Accountant 2
139 SM  Treasurer-Tax Colltr Fin Mgr 1
141 SM  Treasurer-Tx Col Actg Op Mgr 2
159 PA  Investment Specialist 1
161 Business License Tax Auditor 1
162 EM  Asst Treasurer 1
166 SM  Business License Suprvsr 1
170 PA  Chief Inves Officer-Tre Dept 1
219 PA  Admin Specialist Il 1
460 MA  Departmntal HR Officer 1
1090 H Retired Annuitant | 2
1091 H Retired Annuitant Il 2
1118 Mail Clerk 1
1120 Clerk 1l 7
1221 MA  Suprvsing Secretary Il 1
1296 H Clerk Intermittent | SAN 21
1297 H Clerk Intermittent Il SAN 3
1310 Account Clerk Il 1
1310 H Account Clerk Il 16
1314 Accounting Specialist | 5
1315 M Accounting Technician 1
1316 Accounting Specialist Il 2
1425 Collection Enfrcemnt Depty Il 3
1430 SM  Collection Supervisor Il 1
1539 SM  Deferred Com Program Mgr 1
1540 PA  Deferred Compensation Spec 1
1541 Deferred Compensation Tech 2
1602 Treasurer-Tax Coll Spec Il 8
1603 Treasurer-Tax Coll Spec Il 9
1604 SM  Treasurer-Tax Collector Sup 3
TOTAL for :Treasurer-Tax Collector 112
Welfare Fraud Investigation
1093 H Retired Annuitant - Safety I 1
1205 Stenographer | 1
3300 PA Deputy District Attorney 3
3390 PA  Asst DA I-Senior Deputy DA | 1
8535 CA Inspector Il 5
8536 SM  Inspector llI 2
8537 CA  Public Assistance Investigator 9
8540 SM  Lieutenant of Inspectors 1
TOTAL for :Welfare Fraud 23

Investigation

GRAND TOTAL 15,054



Articles 3 - 11

Articles 3-11 of Ordinance Number 0-2021-53 of the County of Alameda, as amended, are hereby
incorporated as though set forth in full.

Article 12 — Effective Date
This Ordinance shall take effect immediately and before the expiration of fifteen days after its passage it

shall be published once with the names of the members voting for and against the same in The Inter-City
Express, a newspaper published in the said County of Alameda.





